FEATURES & BENEFITS
• 	� Provides options for the protected receptacle to be on the
backplane/midplane or on the daughter card at the
designer’s discretion
• 	� Available range of differential pairs/column, column
pitches and column counts offers design flexibility
• 	� Designs optimized for either 100Ω or 85Ω impedance to
match channel impedance and reduce loss

Width
Along
Card
Edge
(mm)
Signal Module Part Numbers
Total Per
Column
Backplane/
Midplane
Daughter Card
Vertical Receptacle Right-Angle Header
85 25 50 5 150 10 2.0 4-wall 22.0 10099767-101LF 10097311-101LF
85 25 50 5 150 10 3.0 4-wall 32.0 10099768-101LF 10087771-101LF
85 17 18 3 150 6 2.0 4-wall 14.0 10096461-101LF 10097256-101LF
100 25 50 5 150 10 2.0 2-wall 20.0 10016537-101LF 10016527-101LF
100 25 50 5 150 10 2.0 4-wall 22.0 10016537-101LF 10025613-101LF
100 25 50 5 150 10 3.0 2-wall 30.0 10035146-101LF 10037323-101LF
100 25 50 5 150 10 3.0 4-wall 32.0 10035146-101LF 10037324-101LF
100 25 40 5 120 8 2.0 2-wall 16.0 10040993-101LF 10041746-101LF
100 25 40 5 120 8 3.0 4-wall 18.0 10040993-101LF 10041460-101LF
100 25 40 5 120 8 3.0 2-wall 24.0 10064493-101LF 10064488-101LF
100 25 40 5 120 8 3.0 4-wall 26.0 10064493-101LF 10064489-101LF
100 20 40 4 120 10 2.0 2-wall 20.0 10028264-101LF 10029391-101LF
100 20 40 4 120 10 2.0 4-wall 22.0 10028264-101LF 10028436-101LF
100 20 40 4 120 10 3.0 2-wall 30.0 10035465-101LF 10035514-101LF
100 20 40 4 120 10 3.0 4-wall 32.0 10035465-101LF 10035515-101LF
100 20 32 4 96 8 2.0 2-wall 16.0 10052842-101LF 10052837-101LF
100 20 32 4 96 8 2.0 4-wall 18.0 10052842-101LF 10052838-101LF
100 20 24 4 72 6 2.0 2-wall 12.0 10052829-101LF 10052824-101LF
100 20 32 4 96 8 2.0 4-wall 14.0 10052829-101LF 10052825-101LF
100 17 30 3 90 10 2.0 2-wall 20.0 10034251-101LF 10034264-101LF
100 17 30 3 90 10 2.0 4-wall 22.0 10034251-101LF 10034249-101LF
100 17 24 3 72 8 2.0 2-wall 16.0 10045271-101LF 10045266-101LF
100 17 24 3 72 8 2.0 4-wall 18.0 10045271-101LF 10045267-101LF
100 17 18 3 54 6 2.0 2-wall 12.0 10043546-101LF 10040862-101LF
100 17 18 3 54 8 2.0 4-wall 14.0 10043546-101LF 10039851-101LF
AIRMAX VS® SIGNAL MODULES WITH VERTICAL RECEPTACLE
Card Slot
12

(mm)
Header
Type
Module
Width
Along
Card
Edge
(mm)
Signal Module Part Numbers
Total Per
Column
Backplane/Midplane Daughter Card
Vertical Receptacle Right-Angle
Header
85 27 50 5 150 10 2.0 2-wall 20.0 10095500-1050011LF 10095504-101LF
85 27 50 5 150 10 3.0 2-wall 30.0 10073377-1050011LF 10095505-101LF
100 27 50 5 150 10 2.0 2-wall 20.0 10056098-1050011LF 10034475-101LF
100 27 50 5 150 10 3.0 2-wall 30.0 10056427-1050011LF 10057041-101LF
100 27 40 5 120 8 2.0 2-wall 16.0 10055140-1050011LF 10045548-101LF
100 23 40 4 120 10 2.0 2-wall 20.0 10056100-1050011LF 10035754-101LF
100 23 40 4 120 10 2.0 4-wall 22.0 10056100-1080011LF 10035754-101LF
100 23 40 4 120 10 3.0 2-wall 30.0 10056430-1050011LF 10045722-101LF
100 23 40 4 120 10 3.0 4-wall 32.0 10056430-1080011LF 10045722-101LF
100 23 32 4 96 8 2.0 2-wall 16.0 10055307-1050011LF 10060905-101LF
100 23 32 4 96 8 3.0 2-wall 24.0 10056429-1050011LF 10076645-101LF
100 19 30 3 90 10 2.0 2-wall 20.0 10056103-1050011LF 10056335-101LF
100 19 30 3 90 10 2.0 4-wall 22.0 10056103-1080011LF 10056335-101LF
100 19 18 3 54 6 2.0 2-wall 12.0 10056101-1050011LF 10053656-101LF
AIRMAX VS® SIGNAL MODULES WITH VERTICAL HEADER
Card Slot
12
.5